
Clarkson (11-11-0, 5-5-0) -vs- Yale (5-11-0, 4-6-0)
01/10/2026 at New Haven, Connecticut

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/10/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 1,621
Location: New Haven, Connecticut
Officials: Referee: William Brennan; Referee: Kenneth Gates;
Linesman: Joshua Cleary; Linesman: Dylan Lewis

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Clarkson 1 0 2 3
Yale 1 1 0 2

CLK: Sarsland, Tristan (1); Bargholtz, Erik (1); Bishop, William (1)
YAL: Pesonen, Iisai (1); Andreychuk, David (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CLK YAL
1st 15:56 CLK Bargholtz, Erik Letourneau, Jace, Bottrill, Ryan EV, FG 1 0

1st
19:35

.1 YAL Pesonen, Iisai Frias, Donovan, Molson, Thomas EV 1 1
2nd 13:18 YAL Andreychuk, David Chen, David, Bentham, Rhys EV 1 2
3rd 17:09 CLK Sarsland, Tristan Bottrill, Ryan, Van Steensel, Owen PP 2 2

3rd
19:28

.5 CLK Bishop, William Bottrill, Ryan, Van Steensel, Owen EV, GW 3 2

Clarkson Power Plays Yale Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 01:26 03:26 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 03:31 05:31 02:00 0 1 --
3rd 00:34 02:34 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 16:30 17:09 00:39 4 1 PPG

06:39 4 2 1/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:53 12:53 05:00 1 1 --
2nd 07:58 09:58 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 14:07 16:07 02:00 1 1 --

09:00 2 2 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CLK Sukovic, Luka 05:00 Kicking MAJOR 07:53 PP
1st CLK Sukovic, Luka 10:00 Disqualification DISQ 07:53
2nd YAL Andreychuk, David 02:00 Hooking MINOR 01:26 PP
2nd YAL TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 03:31 PP
2nd CLK Van Steensel, Owen 02:00 Slashing MINOR 07:58 PP
2nd CLK Brassington, Ty 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 14:07 PP
3rd YAL Miller, Hudson 02:00 Holding MINOR 00:34 PP
3rd YAL Hunt, Dylan 02:00 Slashing MINOR 16:30 PP



Individual
Clarkson 3

Yale 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Houle, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Sarsland, Tristan 1 0 0 0 3 3 -1 - - 0
9 Bargholtz, Erik 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
10 Gelinas, Remi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 - 0
11 Sukovic, Luka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 2-15 1
13 O'Donnell, Shawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 0
14 Sigurdson, Talon 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1-4 - 3
16 Bottrill, Ryan 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 6-13 - 0
19 Van Steensel, Owen 0 2 1 1 3 5 1 0-1 1-2 0
20 Mangan, Jared 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 9-17 - 0
21 Mayich, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Bishop, William 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 - - 1
27 Taylor, Tate 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 1
28 Hellyer, Conyr 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-3 - 0
29 Pakulak, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2-3 - 1
30 Soderwall, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Rancier, Keenan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 St-denis, Mael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12-17 - 1
44 Brassington, Ty 0 0 1 3 1 5 -1 - 1-2 2
55 Sparkes, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
60 Avakyan, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
72 Sookro, Bryce 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
81 Letourneau, Jace 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
86 Misaljevic, Adrian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Huchette, Mikael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
92 Cote, Justin 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 6 8 6 12 26 0 32-64 4-19 11

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Stark, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Hall, Bayard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
4 Hunt, Dylan 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 3
5 Pesonen, Joose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Miller, Hudson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
7 Hartmann, Tucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 3
8 O'Donnell, Ronan 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-1 - 1
9 Berger, Micah 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0-1 - 0
10 Shannon, James 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1-2 - 0
11 Hooker, Hughie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Richter, Will 0 0 1 2 0 3 -1 - - 0
13 Pesonen, Iisai 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 - - 0
14 Molson, Thomas 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
15 Szeto, Kalen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Andreychuk, David 1 0 0 2 0 2 -1 - 1-2 0
17 Wagnon, Zach 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 11-21 - 0
18 Tanaka-Campbell, Seiya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Tanaka-Campbell, JoJo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Forester, Owen 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
21 Gurkan, Kurt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Bentham, Rhys 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - - 1
23 Blackley, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Chen, David 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 9-17 - 0
26 Bar-Lev-Wise, Elan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Frias, Donovan 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 8-19 - 0



28 Frias, Julian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Keeble, Braden 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
31 Pak, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Fogg, Jeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 2 4 7 15 4 26 0 32-64 4-8 9

Clarkson Goalkeeping Yale Goalkeeping

Clarkson Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Soderwall, Shane W 59:53 2 0 6 14 4 24
35 Rancier, Keenan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Avakyan, Nick 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:07 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 6 14 4 24

Yale Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Pak, Noah L 59:29 3 0 7 6 10 23
1 Stark, Jack 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Fogg, Jeth 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:31 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 7 6 10 23

Clarkson Faceoffs Yale Faceoffs

# Player W L
37 St-denis, Mael 12 5
20 Mangan, Jared 9 8
16 Bottrill, Ryan 6 7
29 Pakulak, Luke 2 1
9 Bargholtz, Erik 1 0
10 Gelinas, Remi 1 2
14 Sigurdson, Talon 1 3
11 Sukovic, Luka 0 1
13 O'Donnell, Shawn 0 1
19 Van Steensel, Owen 0 1
28 Hellyer, Conyr 0 3

Totals 32 32

# Player W L
17 Wagnon, Zach 11 10
24 Chen, David 9 8
27 Frias, Donovan 8 11
12 Richter, Will 3 0
10 Shannon, James 1 1
8 O'Donnell, Ronan 0 1
9 Berger, Micah 0 1

Totals 32 32



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Soderwall, Shane at goalie for CLK.
0-0 [00:00] Pak, Noah at goalie for YAL.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
0-0 [00:59] Shot by YAL Chen, David WIDE.
0-0 [01:37] Shot by YAL Frias, Donovan BLOCKED by Sukovic, Luka.
0-0 [01:41] Faceoff Sukovic, Luka vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
0-0 [02:28] Faceoff Pakulak, Luke vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
0-0 [02:34] Shot by CLK Sookro, Bryce MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
0-0 [02:47] Shot by CLK O'Donnell, Shawn WIDE.
0-0 [02:47] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Shannon, James won by CLK.
0-0 [04:00] Shot by CLK Taylor, Tate WIDE.
0-0 [04:00] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Wagnon, Zach won by CLK.
0-0 [04:12] Shot by CLK Sookro, Bryce BLOCKED by O'Donnell, Ronan.
0-0 [04:27] Shot by CLK Bargholtz, Erik WIDE.
0-0 [04:48] Shot by CLK Cote, Justin MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
0-0 [04:50] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Chen, David won by YAL.
0-0 [05:02] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
0-0 [06:48] Shot by YAL Hunt, Dylan MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
0-0 [07:10] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Wagnon, Zach won by CLK.
0-0 [07:39] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
0-0 [07:39] Shot by CLK Van Steensel, Owen MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
0-0 [07:39] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Chen, David won by YAL.
0-0 [07:47] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Chen, David won by CLK.
0-0 [07:53] Shot by CLK Sookro, Bryce WIDE.
0-0 [07:53] Penalty on Sukovic, Luka CLK 5 minutes for Kicking.
0-0 [07:53] Penalty on Sukovic, Luka CLK 10 minutes.
0-0 [07:53] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Wagnon, Zach won by CLK.
0-0 PP YAL [07:53] Start power play for YAL.
0-0 PP YAL [09:48] Shot by YAL Chen, David BLOCKED by St-denis, Mael.
0-0 PP YAL [09:57] Shot by CLK Bargholtz, Erik MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
0-0 PP YAL [11:02] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Wagnon, Zach won by CLK.
0-0 PP YAL [12:10] Faceoff Sigurdson, Talon vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
0-0 PP YAL [12:52] Shot by YAL Bentham, Rhys MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
0-0 PP YAL [12:53] Letourneau, Jace (CLK) penalty complete.
0-0 PP YAL [12:53] End power play for YAL.
0-0 [12:57] Shot by YAL Molson, Thomas BLOCKED by Sigurdson, Talon.
0-0 [13:15] Shot by CLK Taylor, Tate MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
0-0 [14:19] Shot by YAL Richter, Will MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
0-0 [14:33] Shot by YAL Hartmann, Tucker BLOCKED by Taylor, Tate.
0-0 [14:39] Shot by YAL Keeble, Braden MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
0-0 [14:41] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
0-0 [15:02] Shot by CLK Cote, Justin BLOCKED by Hunt, Dylan.
0-0 [15:23] Shot by CLK Cote, Justin MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
0-0 [15:23] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Chen, David won by YAL.
0-0 [15:33] Shot by CLK Bargholtz, Erik WIDE.

0-0

[15:56] GOAL by Clarkson Bargholtz, Erik (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Letourneau, Jace and Bottrill, Ryan, On
ice for CLK: Bargholtz, Erik; Letourneau, Jace; Sookro, Bryce; Bottrill, Ryan; Sparkes, Jack, On ice for YAL: Miller, Hudson;
Richter, Will; Andreychuk, David; Bentham, Rhys; Chen, David, goal number 6 for season.
Clarkson 1, Yale 0

1-0 [15:56] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
1-0 [16:00] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
1-0 [16:16] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
1-0 [17:10] Faceoff Pakulak, Luke vs Wagnon, Zach won by CLK.
1-0 [19:13] Shot by YAL Molson, Thomas MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-0 [19:13] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
1-0 [19:33] Shot by YAL Forester, Owen MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.



1-0

[19:36] GOAL by Yale Pesonen, Iisai (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Frias, Donovan and Molson, Thomas, On ice for YAL:
Pesonen, Iisai; Hunt, Dylan; Frias, Donovan; Molson, Thomas; Forester, Owen, On ice for CLK: Bargholtz, Erik; Brassington,
Ty; Bottrill, Ryan; Sarsland, Tristan; Letourneau, Jace, goal number 2 for season.
Clarkson 1, Yale 1

1-1 [19:36] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Wagnon, Zach won by CLK.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-1 [00:11] Shot by YAL Wagnon, Zach MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 [00:26] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-1 [00:26] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
1-1 [00:48] Shot by YAL Molson, Thomas MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 [00:48] Faceoff Gelinas, Remi vs Chen, David won by YAL.
1-1 [01:26] Penalty on Andreychuk, David YAL 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-1 PP CLK [01:26] Start power play for CLK.
1-1 PP CLK [01:26] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
1-1 PP CLK [01:58] Shot by CLK Sigurdson, Talon WIDE.
1-1 PP CLK [02:10] Shot by CLK Sarsland, Tristan WIDE.
1-1 PP CLK [03:06] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty BLOCKED by Hartmann, Tucker.
1-1 PP CLK [03:18] Shot by CLK Gelinas, Remi WIDE.
1-1 PP CLK [03:25] Shot by CLK Gelinas, Remi BLOCKED by Bentham, Rhys.
1-1 PP CLK [03:26] Andreychuk, David (YAL) penalty complete.
1-1 PP CLK [03:26] End power play for CLK.
1-1 [03:26] Faceoff Hellyer, Conyr vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-1 [03:31] Penalty on , TEAM YAL 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
1-1 PP CLK [03:31] Start power play for CLK.
1-1 PP CLK [03:31] Faceoff Sigurdson, Talon vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
1-1 PP CLK [04:02] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Richter, Will won by YAL.
1-1 PP CLK [04:18] Shot by YAL Richter, Will MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 PP CLK [04:41] Shot by CLK Sarsland, Tristan WIDE.
1-1 PP CLK [05:31] Andreychuk, David (YAL) penalty complete.
1-1 PP CLK [05:31] End power play for CLK.
1-1 [05:33] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-1 [05:33] Faceoff Hellyer, Conyr vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-1 [05:47] Shot by YAL O'Donnell, Ronan MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 [05:50] Shot by YAL Wagnon, Zach MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 [06:01] Shot by YAL Berger, Micah MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 [06:33] Shot by YAL Andreychuk, David MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 [07:56] Shot by CLK Van Steensel, Owen WIDE.
1-1 [07:58] Shot by CLK Mangan, Jared MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-1 [07:58] Penalty on Van Steensel, Owen CLK 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-1 PP YAL [07:58] Start power play for YAL.
1-1 PP YAL [07:58] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-1 PP YAL [09:57] Shot by YAL Molson, Thomas BLOCKED by Bishop, William.
1-1 PP YAL [09:58] Van Steensel, Owen (CLK) penalty complete.
1-1 PP YAL [09:58] End power play for YAL.
1-1 [10:01] Shot by YAL Molson, Thomas WIDE.
1-1 [10:06] Shot by YAL Bentham, Rhys MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 [10:37] Shot by YAL Richter, Will MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 [11:15] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-1 [11:54] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty WIDE.
1-1 [11:58] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
1-1 [12:20] Shot by YAL Frias, Donovan MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 [12:25] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Chen, David won by CLK.
1-1 [12:36] Shot by YAL Chen, David MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-1 [13:00] Faceoff Pakulak, Luke vs Chen, David won by YAL.

1-1

[13:18] GOAL by Yale Andreychuk, David (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Chen, David and Bentham, Rhys, On ice for YAL:
Andreychuk, David; Chen, David; Bentham, Rhys; Hall, Bayard; Richter, Will, On ice for CLK: O'Donnell, Shawn; Sookro,
Bryce; Sparkes, Jack; Hellyer, Conyr; Pakulak, Luke, goal number 3 for season.
Clarkson 1, Yale 2

1-2 [13:18] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Berger, Micah won by CLK.
1-2 [13:26] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty MISSED, save Pak, Noah.



1-2 [13:26] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Wagnon, Zach won by CLK.
1-2 [13:43] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty WIDE.
1-2 [14:07] Penalty on Brassington, Ty CLK 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-2 PP YAL [14:07] Start power play for YAL.
1-2 PP YAL [14:07] Faceoff Bargholtz, Erik vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
1-2 PP YAL [15:08] Shot by YAL Pesonen, Iisai WIDE.
1-2 PP YAL [15:13] Shot by YAL Shannon, James MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-2 PP YAL [15:13] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-2 PP YAL [15:28] Shot by YAL O'Donnell, Ronan WIDE.
1-2 PP YAL [15:56] Shot by CLK Sigurdson, Talon MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-2 PP YAL [15:56] Faceoff Sigurdson, Talon vs Richter, Will won by YAL.
1-2 PP YAL [16:07] Brassington, Ty (CLK) penalty complete.
1-2 PP YAL [16:07] End power play for YAL.
1-2 [16:28] Shot by CLK Van Steensel, Owen MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-2 [16:44] Shot by YAL Pesonen, Iisai MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-2 [16:57] Shot by YAL Hartmann, Tucker WIDE.
1-2 [17:04] Shot by YAL Hartmann, Tucker WIDE.
1-2 [17:04] Faceoff Van Steensel, Owen vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
1-2 [17:08] Shot by YAL Molson, Thomas WIDE.
1-2 [17:12] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
1-2 [17:59] Shot by YAL Berger, Micah MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-2 [17:59] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Wagnon, Zach won by CLK.
1-2 [18:17] Shot by CLK Bishop, William WIDE.
1-2 [19:53] Shot by CLK Van Steensel, Owen WIDE.
1-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-2 [00:00] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs O'Donnell, Ronan won by CLK.
1-2 [00:28] Shot by CLK Van Steensel, Owen MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-2 [00:31] Shot by CLK Sigurdson, Talon MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-2 [00:34] Shot by CLK Van Steensel, Owen MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-2 [00:34] Penalty on Miller, Hudson YAL 2 minutes for Holding.
1-2 PP CLK [00:34] Start power play for CLK.
1-2 PP CLK [00:34] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
1-2 PP CLK [00:37] Shot by CLK Taylor, Tate WIDE.
1-2 PP CLK [01:03] Shot by CLK Taylor, Tate BLOCKED by Hartmann, Tucker.
1-2 PP CLK [01:41] Shot by YAL Richter, Will BLOCKED by Brassington, Ty.
1-2 PP CLK [01:41] Faceoff Sigurdson, Talon vs Richter, Will won by YAL.
1-2 PP CLK [02:09] Shot by CLK Bottrill, Ryan WIDE.
1-2 PP CLK [02:34] Miller, Hudson (YAL) penalty complete.
1-2 PP CLK [02:34] End power play for CLK.
1-2 [05:32] Shot by YAL Andreychuk, David BLOCKED by Sigurdson, Talon.
1-2 [05:59] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Shannon, James won by YAL.
1-2 [06:09] Shot by YAL Shannon, James MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-2 [06:09] Faceoff Hellyer, Conyr vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-2 [06:17] Shot by YAL Hunt, Dylan BLOCKED by Pakulak, Luke.
1-2 [07:35] Shot by CLK Cote, Justin MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-2 [07:56] Shot by YAL Frias, Donovan BLOCKED by Sparkes, Jack.
1-2 [08:08] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Chen, David won by YAL.
1-2 [08:19] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Chen, David won by CLK.
1-2 [08:45] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Chen, David won by YAL.
1-2 [09:05] Shot by CLK Sigurdson, Talon WIDE.
1-2 [10:08] Shot by YAL O'Donnell, Ronan MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-2 [10:08] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
1-2 [10:17] Shot by CLK Cote, Justin BLOCKED by Hunt, Dylan.
1-2 [10:33] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty WIDE.
1-2 [10:43] Shot by YAL Frias, Donovan BLOCKED by Brassington, Ty.
1-2 [10:43] Faceoff Gelinas, Remi vs Chen, David won by CLK.
1-2 [11:03] Shot by CLK Bottrill, Ryan WIDE.
1-2 [11:37] Shot by CLK Bishop, William MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-2 [12:18] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Wagnon, Zach won by CLK.
1-2 [14:11] Shot by CLK Sarsland, Tristan MISSED, save Pak, Noah.



1-2 [14:18] Shot by CLK St-denis, Mael BLOCKED by Hall, Bayard.
1-2 [14:18] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Chen, David won by CLK.
1-2 [14:19] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-2 [14:19] Faceoff O'Donnell, Shawn vs Chen, David won by YAL.
1-2 [15:10] Faceoff Gelinas, Remi vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-2 [15:55] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty WIDE.
1-2 [15:58] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
1-2 [16:22] Shot by CLK Brassington, Ty BLOCKED by Hunt, Dylan.
1-2 [16:23] EMPTY NET at goalie for CLK.
1-2 [16:30] Soderwall, Shane at goalie for CLK.
1-2 [16:30] Penalty on Hunt, Dylan YAL 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-2 PP CLK [16:30] Start power play for CLK.
1-2 PP CLK [16:30] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Frias, Donovan won by CLK.
1-2 PP CLK [16:44] Shot by CLK Bottrill, Ryan BLOCKED by Hartmann, Tucker.
1-2 PP CLK [16:54] Shot by YAL Shannon, James MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
1-2 PP CLK [17:09] Shot by CLK Bottrill, Ryan MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-2 PP CLK [17:09] Shot by CLK Van Steensel, Owen MISSED, save Pak, Noah.
1-2 PP CLK [17:09] Shot by CLK Sarsland, Tristan MISSED, save Pak, Noah.

1-2 PP CLK

[17:09] GOAL by Clarkson Sarsland, Tristan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Bottrill, Ryan and Van Steensel, Owen, On ice for CLK:
Sarsland, Tristan; Sigurdson, Talon; Bottrill, Ryan; Mangan, Jared; Van Steensel, Owen, On ice for YAL: Richter, Will; Szeto,
Kalen; Bentham, Rhys; Hartmann, Tucker, goal number 2 for season.
Clarkson 2, Yale 2

2-2 PP CLK [17:09] Hunt, Dylan (YAL) penalty complete.
2-2 PP CLK [17:09] End power play for CLK.
2-2 [17:09] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Chen, David won by CLK.
2-2 [17:46] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
2-2 [17:52] Faceoff Bottrill, Ryan vs Wagnon, Zach won by CLK.
2-2 [18:47] Shot by YAL Pesonen, Iisai MISSED, save Soderwall, Shane.
2-2 [18:47] Faceoff Mangan, Jared vs Chen, David won by CLK.
2-2 [18:53] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Chen, David won by CLK.
2-2 [19:26] Shot by CLK Van Steensel, Owen WIDE.

2-2

[19:29] GOAL by Clarkson Bishop, William (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Bottrill, Ryan and Van
Steensel, Owen, On ice for CLK: Bishop, William; Bottrill, Ryan; Van Steensel, Owen; Taylor, Tate; Sigurdson, Talon, On ice
for YAL: Richter, Will; Hunt, Dylan; Chen, David; Hartmann, Tucker; Andreychuk, David, goal number 1 for season.
Clarkson 3, Yale 2

3-2 [19:29] Timeout YAL.
3-2 [19:29] EMPTY NET at goalie for YAL.
3-2 [19:29] Faceoff St-denis, Mael vs Chen, David won by YAL.
3-2 [19:39] Shot by CLK St-denis, Mael WIDE.
3-2 [20:00] Shot by YAL Chen, David BLOCKED by Sigurdson, Talon.
3-2 [20:00] End of period.


